Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔	2216148 + + +
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	harks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Toru Takehara  Maxwell W. King  Chingyei Chung	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  PACECO CORP. 3854 Bay Center Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Hayward, CA 94545
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger	Hayward, CA 94545
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/120,032 Additional numb	ners attached? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GREGORY SCOTT SMITH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Gregory Smith & Associates	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3900 Newpark Mall Road, Suite 317	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newark State: CA Zip: 94560	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoden	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Is a true copy of the original document.	May 29, 2002

06/17/2002 DBYRNE 00000008 10294032

01 FC:581

40.00 0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, TORU TAKEHARA, who is a JAPANESE citizen and MAXWELL W. KING, who is a UNITED STATES citizen, and CHINGYEI CHUNG, who is a TAIWAN citizen, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUAY CONTAINER CRANE-BASED AUTOMATED OPTICAL CONTAINER CODE RECOGNITION WITH POSITIONAL IDENTIFICATION, for which an application for a United States Patent was:

Filed on: April 9, 2002

Whereas, PACECO CORP., a corporation of the country of the United States, with its principle business address at 3854 Bay Center Place, Hayward, CA 94545 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said TORU TAKEHARA, MAXWELL W. KING, and CHINGYEI CHUNG, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said PACECO CORPORATION, the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in an to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by PACECO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, for its own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us has this Assignment and sale not been made.

our said Assignee, PACECO COI	RP., a corporation, in accordance with this assignment.
Executed this day of	, 2002, at
4/5/2002	J-Jakehan Signature
Date	Signature
STATE OF CALIFNORNIA	) )
COUNTY OF	
On this day of, to me	, 2002, before me personally appeared known to be the person named and who executed the above me that he/she executed the same for the uses ands purposes
therein set forth.	ne that he/she executed the same for the uses ands purposes
	(Notary Public)
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
4-5-02 Date	Manuel lucking Signature
Date	Signature (
STATE OF CALIFONRIA	)
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared me known to be the person named and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to not therein set forth.	me that he/she executed the same for the uses ands purposes
	(Notary Public)
[SEAL]	My commission expires:

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issues said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto

4/5/02	Chinggei Chung
Date	Signature
STATE OF CALIFONRIA	)
COUNTY OF	)
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person named and who executed the above
	to me that he/she executed the same for the uses ands purposes
	(Notary Public)
[SEAL]	N.C. company
	My commission expires:

**RECORDED: 06/11/2002**